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Sunday 1

Sunday after Ascension

Thursday 5th
Sunday gt
Pentecost

Thursday 12t
Sunday 15t
Trinity Sunday
Sunday 15t
Thursday 19t
Sunday 22
Trinity |

9.30
10.00

17.15
18.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

17.15
18.00

19.00

9.30

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Baker
Agnus Dei: Baker
Psalm: 97
Motet: Come, Holy Ghost - Attwood

End c. 11.10

Full Practice
Choral Evensong and Organ Recital
Introit: Come, Holy Ghost - Attwood
Responses: Sanders
Psalm: 8
Canticles: Ireland in F
Anthem: Come Down, O Love Divine - Harris

End c. 19.15

Full Practice End 20.30

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Ireland in C
Agnus Dei: Ireland in C
Psalm: 104 v. 26-End
Motet: Listen, Sweet Dove — Grayston-lves

End c. 11.10

Full Practice End 20.30

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Rutter
Agnus Dei: Rutter
Psalm: 8
Motet: A Hymn to the Trinity — Tchaikowsky

End c. 11.10

Full Practice
Choral Evensong and Organ Recital
Introit: Cantate Domino - Pitoni
Responses: Sanders
Psalm: 73 v. 21.27
Canticles: Stanford in C
Anthem: A Hymn to the Trinity — Tchaikowsky

End c. 19.15

Full Practice End 20.30

Full Practice
Sung Eucharist
Mass Setting:
Kyries: Darke in F
Agnus Dei: Darke in F
Psalm: 22 v. 19-28
Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Mozart

End c. 11.10
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Thursday 26
Sunday 29t
St Peter and Paul
Thursday 3
Sunday 6t
St Oswald

Thursday 10t
Sunday 13t
Trinity IV

Thursday 17
Sunday 20t
Trinity V

NB

Thursday 24

19.00

9.30

19.00

9.30
10.00

17.15
18.00

19.00

9.15
10.00

19.00

9.30
10.00

17:00
18.00

19.00

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist Endc.11.10

Mass Setting: Aston in F

Kyries: Sumsion in F

Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F

Psalm: 125

Motet: Give us the Wings of Faith - Bullock

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist Endc.11.10

Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Rutter

Agnus Dei: Rutter

Psalm: 150

Motet: O Sing Joyfully - Batten

Full Practice
Choral Evensong and Organ Recital End c. 19.15
Introit: O Sing Joyfully - Batten
Responses: Wilby
Psalm: 65
Canticles: Noble in Bm
Anthem: Let all the World — Vaughan Williams

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Choral Matins End c. 11.00

Introit: Lead me, Lord - Wesley
Responses: Wilby

Psalm: 76

Canticles: Stanford in Bb
Anthem: Greater Love - Ireland

Full Practice End 20.30
Full Practice
Sung Eucharist Endc.11.10

Mass Setting: Aston in F

Kyries: Baker

Agnus Dei: Baker

Psalm: 15

Motet: Blessed are the Pure in Heart — Walford-Davies

Full Practice
Summer Concert TBC End c. 19.30
Full Practice End 20.30
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Sunday 27t 9.30 Full Practice
Trinity VI 10.00 Sung Eucharist Endc. 11.10
Mass Setting: Aston in F
Kyries: Sumsion in F
Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F
Psalm: 138
Motet: Litany to the Holy Spirit — Hurford

Thursday 31 19.00 Full Practice for Wakefield End 20.30

Thursday 7t 19.00 Full Practice for Wakefield End 20.30

Choir on Holiday until Thursday 4™ September

Singing at Wakefield Cathedral on Saturday and Sunday 9*" — 10*" August Details on separate letter



