

June 2025 Diary

www.guiseleyand esholt.org.uk

Sunday	1 st	9.30	Full Practice	
Sunday after As	scension	10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Mass Setting: Aston in F	
			Kyries: Baker	
			Agnus Dei: Baker	
			Psalm: 97	
			Motet: Come, Holy Ghost - Attwood	
		17.15	Full Practice	
		18.00	Choral Evensong and Organ Recital	End c. 19.15
			Introit: Come, Holy Ghost - Attwood	
			Responses: Sanders	
			Psalm: 8	
			Canticles: Ireland in F	
			Anthem: Come Down, O Love Divine - Harris	
Thursday	5 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	8 th	9.30	Full Practice	
Pentecost	5	10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
chiccost		10.00	Mass Setting: Aston in F	2110 0. 11.10
			Kyries: Ireland in C	
			Agnus Dei: Ireland in C	
			Psalm: 104 v. 26-End	
			Motet: Listen, Sweet Dove – Grayston-Ives	
			•	
Thursday	12 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	15 th	9.30	Full Practice	
Trinity Sunday		10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Mass Setting: Aston in F	
			Kyries: Rutter	
			Agnus Dei: Rutter	
			Psalm: 8	
			Motet: A Hymn to the Trinity – Tchaikowsky	
Sunday	15 th	17.15	Full Practice	
		18.00	Choral Evensong and Organ Recital	End c. 19.15
			Introit: Cantate Domino - Pitoni	
			Responses: Sanders	
			Psalm: 73 v. 21.27	
			Canticles: Stanford in C	
			Anthem: A Hymn to the Trinity – Tchaikowsky	
Thursday	19 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
marsuay		19.00		LIIU 20.30
Sunday Trinity I	22 nd	9.30	Full Practice	.
			Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Mass Setting:	
			Kyries: Darke in F	
			Agnus Dei: Darke in F	
			Psalm: 22 v. 19-28 Motet: Ave Verum Corpus - Mozart	



The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

June/July 2025 Diary

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Thursday	26 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	29 th	9.30	Full Practice	
St Peter and	Paul		Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Mass Setting: Aston in F	
			Kyries: Sumsion in F	
			Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F	
			Psalm: 125	
			Motet: Give us the Wings of Faith - Bulloc	k
Thursday	3 rd	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	6 th	9.30	Full Practice	
St Oswald		10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Mass Setting: Aston in F	
			Kyries: Rutter	
			Agnus Dei: Rutter	
			Psalm: 150	
			Motet: O Sing Joyfully - Batten	
		17.15	Full Practice	
		18.00	Choral Evensong and Organ Recital	End c. 19.15
			Introit: O Sing Joyfully - Batten	
			Responses: Wilby	
			Psalm: 65	
			Canticles: Noble in Bm	
			Anthem: Let all the World – Vaughan Will	iams
Thursday	10 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	13 th	9.15	Full Practice	
Trinity IV		10.00	Choral Matins	End c. 11.00
			Introit: Lead me, Lord - Wesley	
			Responses: Wilby	
			Psalm: 76	
			Canticles: Stanford in Bb	
			Anthem: Greater Love - Ireland	
Thursday	17 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30
Sunday	20 th	9.30	Full Practice	
Trinity V		10.00	Sung Eucharist	End c. 11.10
			Mass Setting: Aston in F	
			Kyries: Baker	
			Agnus Dei: Baker	
			Psalm: 15	
			Motet: Blessed are the Pure in Heart – W	alford-Davies
	NE		Full Practice	
		18.00	Summer Concert TBC	End c. 19.30
Thursday	24 th	19.00	Full Practice	End 20.30



The Choir of St Oswald's Guiseley

July 2025 Diary

www.guiseleywithesholt.org.uk

Sunday Trinity VI	27 th	9.30 10.00	Full Practice Sung Eucharist Mass Setting: Aston in F Kyries: Sumsion in F Agnus Dei: Sumsion in F Psalm: 138 Motet: Litany to the Holy Spirit – Hurford	End c. 11.10
Thursday	31 st	19.00	Full Practice for Wakefield	End 20.30
Thursday	7 th	19.00	Full Practice for Wakefield	End 20.30

Choir on Holiday until Thursday 4th September

Singing at Wakefield Cathedral on Saturday and Sunday 9th – 10th August Details on separate letter